Mary Washington (7-0,0-0 C2C) -vs- Gettysburg (3-5,0-0 Centennial)
12/03/25 at Bream Gymnasium, Gettysburg, PA

Date: 12/03/25 Score By Period 1 2 Total
Xltrll::een:d;;\%ce):P;/I23 Mary Washington 31 34 65
Site: Bream Gymnasium, Gettysburg, PA Gettysburg 26 26 52
Referees: Michael Johnson, Jay Leader, Chris Boehm
Mary Washington 65
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
01 Robinson,Kye * 39 9-15 0-0 1-1 0-5 5 0 3 7 0 1 19
11 Randall,Jay & 36 7-13 0-0 2-2 2-4 6 3 2 1 0 1 16
14  Burgess,Jadon * 33 7-10 2-3 0-0 1-7 8 0 0 0 1 1 16
10 Bates,Kaden & 34 3-9 0-2 0-0 1-1 2 1 3 2 0 2 6
04 Hammad,Hasan * 30 1-5 1-4 1-2 0-3 3 3 1 0 0 0 4
02 Sewordor,Josh 16 1-3 1-2 1-3 0-3 3 1 0 1 0 0 4
25  Mitchell,Colin 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21  Pottenburgh,Owen 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 0 1 0 0
12 Lewis,Anthony 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
22  Kacou,Ethan 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-5 5 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 28-56 4-11 5-8 5-30 35 10 9 12 2 5 65
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 14-31 45.16% 1-5 20.00% 2-3 66.67%
Second Half 14-25 56.00% 3-6 50.00% 3-5 60.00%
Total 28-56 50.0% 4-11 36.4% 5-8 62.5%

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 7 times(s)

Gettysburg 52

Second Chance Points: 5
Points off Turnovers: 11

Scores Tied: 7 times(s)
Bench Points: 4

Points in the Paint: 42
Largest Lead: 0 0

Fast Break Points: 2

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10  Radulovic,Kosta * 20 6-8 0-0 1-4 2-2 4 1 1 2 0 0 13
02 Zamloot,Ray o 30 4-10 2-6 0-0 0-5 5 2 1 1 0 2 10
21 Williams,Nate * 27 3-10 3-6 0-0 1-4 5 1 1 3 0 4 9
03 Gillus,Caleb o 31 1-10 1-6 3-4 0-2 2 2 3 2 0 0 6
13  Briscoe,Malachi * 15 1-6 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 0 0 0 2
20 Craft,Reece 25 3-6 0-1 2-2 2-0 2 0 1 0 1 0 8
35 Grospe,Alex 5 1-1 1-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 3
33 Mess,Aidan 16 0-4 0-1 1-2 2-2 4 2 0 4 2 0 1
22  Carrara,Lorenzo 14 0-4 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
11  Neverbickas,Dom 12 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-5 6 1 0 0 1 0 0
04  Sukovic,Vule 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
12 Herr,Josh 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 0 0 2 0 0 0
Totals - 200 19-62 7-27 7-12 11-24 35 12 10 14 4 6 52
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 10-31 32.26% 2-11 18.18% 4-7 57.14%
Second Half 9-31 29.03% 5-16 31.25% 3-5 60.00%
Total 19-62 30.6% 7-27 25.9% 7-12 58.3%

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 7 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 5
Points off Turnovers: 7

Scores Tied: 7 times(s)
Bench Points: 12

Points in the Paint: 24
Largest Lead: 0 0

Fast Break Points: 6



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Mary Washington Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Gettysburg

19:38 MISS 3PTR by BRISCOE,MALACHI
REBOUND DEF by BURGESS,JADON ==
MISS 3PTR by HAMMAD,HASAN 19:19
REBOUND OFF by RANDALL,JAY ==
TURNOVER by RANDALL,JAY 19:06

19:06 STEAL by WILLIAMS,NATE

18:53 TURNOVER by RADULOVIC,KOSTA
MISS 3PTR by BATES,KADEN 18:40

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,NATE
18:28 MISS 3PTR by GILLUS,CALEB
-- REBOUND OFF by RADULOVIC,KOSTA
18:24 0-2 H2 GOOD LAYUP by RADULOVIC,KOSTA(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by BURGESS,JADON(in the paint) 18:05 2-2
17:46 MISS LAYUP by BRISCOE,MALACHI(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BURGESS,JADON --
MISS JUMPER by RANDALL,JAY 17:27
-- REBOUND DEF by GILLUS,CALEB
17:15 2-4 H2 GOOD LAYUP by RADULOVIC,KOSTA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by GILLUS,CALEB

GOOD LAYUP by ROBINSON,KYE(in the paint) 17:05 4-4
16:43 MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,NATE
REBOUND DEF by RANDALL,JAY --
MISS LAYUP by HAMMAD,HASAN(in the paint) 16:22
-- REBOUND DEF by RADULOVIC,KOSTA
16:07 MISS 3PTR by GILLUS,CALEB
REBOUND DEF by BURGESS,JADON --
TURNOVER by BATES,KADEN 15:43
15:43 SUB OUT by RADULOVIC,KOSTA
15:43 SUB OUT by BRISCOE,MALACHI
15:43 SUB IN by CRAFT,REECE
15:43 SUB IN by MESS,AIDAN
SUB OUT by HAMMAD,HASAN 15:43
SUB OUT by RANDALL,JAY 15:43
SUB IN by SEWORDOR,JOSH 15:43
SUB IN by POTTENBURGH,OWEN 15:43
15:17 MISS LAYUP by GILLUS,CALEB(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SEWORDOR,JOSH --
MISS LAYUP by BURGESS,JADON(in the paint) 15:07
-- REBOUND DEF by MESS,AIDAN
14:55 4-6 H2 GOOD LAYUP by ZAMLOOT,RAY(in the paint)

TURNOVER by ROBINSON,KYE 14:40
14:40 STEAL by ZAMLOOT,RAY
14:34 4-8 H4 GOOD LAYUP by ZAMLOOT,RAY (fastbreak)(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by BATES,KADEN(in the paint) 14:22 6-8 H?2
14:03 MISS 3PTR by GILLUS,CALEB
== REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,NATE
13:48 MISS LAYUP by MESS,AIDAN(in the paint)
BLOCK by POTTENBURGH,OWEN 13:48
-- REBOUND OFF by MESS,AIDAN
13:44 MISS LAYUP by MESS,AIDAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by POTTENBURGH,OWEN --
TURNOVER by ROBINSON,KYE 13:38
13:38 STEAL by WILLIAMS,NATE
13:27 TURNOVER by WILLIAMS,NATE
STEAL by BURGESS,JADON 13:27
MISS LAYUP by BURGESS,JADON(in the paint) 13:23
13:23 BLOCK by CRAFT,REECE

REBOUND OFF by BURGESS,JADON o=



GOOD LAYUP by BURGESS,JADON(in the paint) 13:18 8-8

13:01 TURNOVER by ZAMLOOT,RAY
13:01 SUB OUT by ZAMLOOT,RAY
13:01 SUB OUT by GILLUS,CALEB
13:01 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,NATE
13:01 SUB IN by SUKOVIC,VULE
13:01 SUB IN by NEVERBICKAS,DOM
13:01 SUB IN by CARRARA,LORENZO
SUB OUT by BURGESS,JADON 13:01
SUB IN by LEWIS,ANTHONY 13:01
SUB IN by MITCHELL,COLIN 13:01
SUB OUT by BATES,KADEN 13:01
MISS JUMPER by SEWORDOR,JOSH 12:50
REBOUND OFF by POTTENBURGH,OWEN --
MISS LAYUP by ROBINSON,KYE(in the paint) 12:33
-- REBOUND DEF by NEVERBICKAS,DOM
SUB OUT by POTTENBURGH,OWEN 12:27
SUB IN by RANDALL,JAY 12:27
12:11 MISS 3PTR by MESS,AIDAN
-- REBOUND OFF by CRAFT,REECE
12:01 MISS 3PTR by CRAFT,REECE
REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,ANTHONY --
MISS LAYUP by ROBINSON,KYE(in the paint) 11:50
11:50 BLOCK by NEVERBICKAS,DOM
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM =
SUB OUT by LEWIS,ANTHONY 11:50
SUB IN by HAMMAD,HASAN 11:50
MISS 3PTR by SEWORDOR,JOSH 11:42
= REBOUND DEF by NEVERBICKAS,DOM
11:13 MISS 3PTR by SUKOVIC,VULE
= REBOUND OFF by MESS,AIDAN
11:09 FOUL by MESS,AIDAN
11:09 TURNOVER by MESS,AIDAN
SUB OUT by ROBINSON,KYE 11:09
SUB IN by BATES,KADEN 11:09
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 11:05
MISS LAYUP by RANDALL,JAY(in the paint) 10:39
-- REBOUND DEF by NEVERBICKAS,DOM
10:25 MISS 3PTR by CARRARA,LORENZO
REBOUND DEF by SEWORDOR,JOSH --
10:11 FOUL by SUKOVIC,VULE
MISS FT by SEWORDOR,JOSH 10:11
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM =
10:11 SUB OUT by NEVERBICKAS,DOM
10:11 SUB OUT by CRAFT,REECE
10:11 SUB OUT by MESS,AIDAN
10:11 SUB IN by GILLUS,CALEB
10:11 SUB IN by RADULOVIC,KOSTA
10:11 SUB IN by BRISCOE,MALACHI
SUB OUT by MITCHELL,COLIN 10:11
SUB IN by ROBINSON,KYE 10:11
GOOD FT by SEWORDOR,JOSH 10:11 9-8 V1
SUB OUT by SEWORDOR,JOSH 10:11
SUB IN by BURGESS,JADON 10:11

09:43 9-10 H1 GOOD LAYUP by RADULOVIC,KOSTA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by SUKOVIC,VULE

FOUL by RANDALL,JAY 09:43
09:43 SUB OUT by SUKOVIC,VULE
09:43 SUB IN by ZAMLOOT,RAY
09:43 MISS FT by RADULOVIC,KOSTA

REBOUND DEF by HAMMAD,HASAN =
MISS JUMPER by ROBINSON,KYE(in the paint) 09:26



REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,KYE
TURNOVER by ROBINSON,KYE

REBOUND DEF by BURGESS,JADON

GOOD JUMPER by RANDALL,JAY(in the paint)
ASSIST by HAMMAD,HASAN

FOUL by HAMMAD,HASAN

SUB OUT by BURGESS,JADON
SUB IN by MITCHELL,COLIN

GOOD LAYUP by RANDALL,JAY(in the paint)
ASSIST by ROBINSON,KYE

MISS 3PTR by HAMMAD,HASAN

FOUL by HAMMAD,HASAN

SUB OUT by HAMMAD,HASAN
SUB IN by SEWORDOR,JOSH

GOOD 3PTR by SEWORDOR,JOSH

GOOD JUMPER by RANDALL,JAY(in the paint)
ASSIST by ROBINSON,KYE

SUB OUT by MITCHELL,COLIN
SUB IN by POTTENBURGH,OWEN
GOOD JUMPER by BATES,KADEN(in the paint)

FOUL by POTTENBURGH,OWEN

REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,KYE
MISS JUMPER by BATES,KADEN

STEAL by BATES,KADEN

SUB OUT by POTTENBURGH,OWEN
SUB IN by BURGESS,JADON
GOOD LAYUP by ROBINSON,KYE(in the paint)

SUB OUT by RANDALL,JAY

11-10

11-11

13-11

13-13

13-14

13-15

16-15

16-18

18-18

18-21
20-21

20-22

22-22

V1

V2

H1

H2

V1
H2

H3
H1

H2

REBOUND DEF by ZAMLOOT,RAY
MISS JUMPER by RADULOVIC,KOSTA

STEAL by ZAMLOOT,RAY
MISS LAYUP by GILLUS,CALEB(in the paint)

MISS FT by RADULOVIC,KOSTA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by CARRARA,LORENZO
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,NATE

GOOD FT by RADULOVIC,KOSTA
SUB OUT by RADULOVIC,KOSTA
SUB IN by MESS,AIDAN

GOOD LAYUP by BRISCOE,MALACHI(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

GOOD FT by GILLUS,CALEB

GOOD FT by GILLUS,CALEB
SUB OUT by BRISCOE,MALACHI
SUB IN by HERR,JOSH

GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,NATE
ASSIST by ZAMLOOT,RAY

SUB OUT by GILLUS,CALEB
SUB IN by GROSPE,ALEX

GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,NATE

GOOD FT by MESS,AIDAN
MISS FT by MESS,AIDAN

BLOCK by MESS,AIDAN
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,NATE
TURNOVER by WILLIAMS,NATE

SUB OUT by HERR,JOSH

SUB OUT by MESS,AIDAN

SUB OUT by GROSPE,ALEX
SUB IN by RADULOVIC,KOSTA
SUB IN by NEVERBICKAS,DOM
SUB IN by CRAFT,REECE

FOUL by ZAMLOOT,RAY



SUB IN by POTTENBURGH,OWEN
GOOD FT by ROBINSON,KYE

SUB OUT by POTTENBURGH,OWEN

SUB IN by RANDALL,JAY
MISS JUMPER by RANDALL,JAY(in the paint)

STEAL by BATES,KADEN

GOOD LAYUP by ROBINSON,KYE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

ASSIST by BATES,KADEN

BLOCK by BURGESS,JADON

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by RANDALL,JAY
SUB IN by KACOU,ETHAN

TURNOVER by SEWORDOR,JOSH

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by SEWORDOR,JOSH

SUB OUT by KACOU,ETHAN

SUB IN by HAMMAD,HASAN

SUB IN by RANDALL,JAY

MISS JUMPER by BATES,KADEN(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by ROBINSON,KYE(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by BATES,KADEN(in the paint)
ASSIST by RANDALL,JAY

MISS JUMPER by RANDALL,JAY

REBOUND DEF by RANDALL,JAY
GOOD JUMPER by ROBINSON,KYE

VISITORS: Mary Washington

04:43
04:43
04:22
04:20
04:20
04:00
03:39
03:39
03:35
03:17
03:17

03:11
03:11
03:11
03:11
03:11
02:55
02:55
02:55
02:52

01:23
01:05

00:35

00:33

00:13

00:02

23-22

25-22

25-24

27-24
27-26

29-26

31-26

V1

V3

V1

V3
V1

V3

V5

TURNOVER by WILLIAMS,NATE

REBOUND DEF by ZAMLOOT,RAY
TURNOVER by RADULOVIC,KOSTA

MISS 3PTR by NEVERBICKAS,DOM

REBOUND OFF by NEVERBICKAS,DOM
MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,NATE

SUB OUT by NEVERBICKAS,DOM
SUB IN by GILLUS,CALEB

FOUL by ZAMLOOT,RAY
SUB OUT by ZAMLOOT,RAY
SUB IN by NEVERBICKAS,DOM

STEAL by WILLIAMS,NATE
MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,NATE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by NEVERBICKAS,DOM
GOOD LAYUP by RADULOVIC,KOSTA(in the paint)
ASSIST by GILLUS,CALEB

GOOD LAYUP by RADULOVIC,KOSTA(in the paint)
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by RADULOVIC,KOSTA

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,NATE

SUB IN by CARRARA,LORENZO

SUB IN by MESS,AIDAN

TURNOVER by MESS,AIDAN

REBOUND DEF by NEVERBICKAS,DOM

MISS LAYUP by MESS,AIDAN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by CRAFT,REECE

MISS LAYUP by CRAFT,REECE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by NEVERBICKAS,DOM(in the paint)

2nd Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Gettysburg

20:00
20:00
20:00

SUB OUT by NEVERBICKAS,DOM
SUB OUT by CRAFT,REECE
SUB OUT by CARRARA,LORENZO



MISS JUMPER by BATES,KADEN

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by RANDALL,JAY(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by ROBINSON,KYE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HAMMAD,HASAN
GOOD JUMPER by ROBINSON,KYE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by RANDALL,JAY
MISS 3PTR by HAMMAD,HASAN

REBOUND DEF by RANDALL,JAY
GOOD LAYUP by ROBINSON,KYE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by BATES,KADEN

SUB OUT by BURGESS,JADON

SUB IN by SEWORDOR,JOSH

SUB IN by POTTENBURGH,OWEN

MISS JUMPER by POTTENBURGH,OWEN

FOUL by POTTENBURGH,OWEN

SUB OUT by POTTENBURGH,OWEN
SUB IN by BATES,KADEN

MISS JUMPER by ROBINSON,KYE
REBOUND OFF by RANDALL,JAY

GOOD FT by HAMMAD,HASAN
SUB OUT by SEWORDOR,JOSH
SUB IN by BURGESS,JADON
MISS FT by HAMMAD,HASAN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

31-29

33-29

35-29

37-29

37-30

38-30

V2

V4

V6

V8

V7

V8

SUB OUT by MESS,AIDAN
SUB IN by ZAMLOOT,RAY

SUB IN by RADULOVIC,KOSTA
SUB IN by BRISCOE,MALACHI
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,NATE
GOOD 3PTR by ZAMLOOT,RAY
ASSIST by WILLIAMS,NATE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,NATE

FOUL by BRISCOE,MALACHI

MISS JUMPER by BRISCOE,MALACHI
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
TURNOVER by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by RADULOVIC,KOSTA
MISS LAYUP by RADULOVIC,KOSTA(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by ZAMLOOT,RAY

REBOUND DEF by ZAMLOOT,RAY
MISS LAYUP by BRISCOE,MALACHI(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by BRISCOE,MALACHI

FOUL by BRISCOE,MALACHI
SUB OUT by RADULOVIC,KOSTA
SUB OUT by BRISCOE,MALACHI
SUB IN by CRAFT,REECE

SUB IN by MESS,AIDAN

BLOCK by MESS,AIDAN
REBOUND DEF by GILLUS,CALEB

MISS FT by GILLUS,CALEB(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by GILLUS,CALEB(fastbreak)
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

FOUL by WILLIAMS,NATE

REBOUND DEF by ZAMLOOT,RAY
MISS 3PTR by ZAMLOOT,RAY

SUB OUT by ZAMLOOT,RAY
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,NATE
SUB IN by NEVERBICKAS,DOM



TURNOVER by ROBINSON,KYE

TURNOVER by ROBINSON,KYE

GOOD JUMPER by RANDALL,JAY(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by RANDALL,JAY

MISS JUMPER by RANDALL,JAY

GOOD LAYUP by ROBINSON,KYE(in the paint)

FOUL by BATES,KADEN

TURNOVER by ROBINSON,KYE
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,KYE
GOOD 3PTR by HAMMAD,HASAN
ASSIST by BATES,KADEN

REBOUND DEF by HAMMAD,HASAN

GOOD LAYUP by BURGESS,JADON(in the paint)
ASSIST by BATES,KADEN

REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,KYE

GOOD 3PTR by BURGESS,JADON

ASSIST by ROBINSON,KYE

REBOUND DEF by BATES,KADEN
MISS LAYUP by BATES,KADEN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BURGESS,JADON
TURNOVER by ROBINSON,KYE

FOUL by RANDALL,JAY

SUB OUT by HAMMAD,HASAN

38-32
40-32

40-35

40-38

42-38
42-40

42-41

45-41

47-41

50-41

50-43

V6
V8

V5

V2

V4
V2

V1

V4

V6

V9

V7

SUB IN by CARRARA,LORENZO

FOUL by MESS,AIDAN
TURNOVER by MESS,AIDAN

GOOD LAYUP by CRAFT,REECE(in the paint)

TURNOVER by MESS,AIDAN
FOUL by NEVERBICKAS,DOM

REBOUND DEF by MESS,AIDAN
GOOD 3PTR by GILLUS,CALEB

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by GILLUS,CALEB

SUB OUT by NEVERBICKAS,DOM
SUB OUT by MESS,AIDAN

SUB IN by ZAMLOOT,RAY

SUB IN by BRISCOE,MALACHI
SUB IN by GROSPE,ALEX

GOOD 3PTR by GROSPE,ALEX
ASSIST by CRAFT,REECE

GOOD LAYUP by CRAFT,REECE(in the paint)
ASSIST by GROSPE,ALEX

GOOD FT by CRAFT,REECE

MISS LAYUP by CARRARA,LORENZO(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by CARRARA,LORENZO(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by ZAMLOOT,RAY

MISS LAYUP by CRAFT,REECE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CARRARA,LORENZO

MISS JUMPER by ZAMLOOT,RAY(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by GROSPE,ALEX

MISS 3PTR by CARRARA,LORENZO

GOOD LAYUP by CRAFT,REECE(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by BRISCOE,MALACHI

SUB OUT by ZAMLOOT,RAY

SUB OUT by BRISCOE,MALACHI
SUB OUT by CARRARA,LORENZO
SUB OUT by GROSPE,ALEX

SUB IN by GILLUS,CALEB

SUB IN by RADULOVIC,KOSTA
SUB IN by NEVERBICKAS,DOM
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,NATE



SUB IN by SEWORDOR,JOSH 07:34
07:34 50-44 V6 GOOD FT by CRAFT,REECE(fastbreak)

TURNOVER by BATES,KADEN 07:18
07:18 STEAL by WILLIAMS,NATE
07:13 MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,NATE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by BATES,KADEN 07:13
SUB IN by MITCHELL,COLIN 07:13
GOOD LAYUP by ROBINSON,KYE(in the paint) 06:58 52-44 V8
06:33 MISS LAYUP by GILLUS,CALEB(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SEWORDOR,JOSH =
06:30 FOUL by GILLUS,CALEB
SUB OUT by SEWORDOR,JOSH 06:30
SUB OUT by MITCHELL,COLIN 06:30
SUB IN by HAMMAD,HASAN 06:30
SUB IN by BATES,KADEN 06:30
GOOD 3PTR by BURGESS,JADON 06:19 55-44 V 11

ASSIST by RANDALL,JAY --
06:00 55-46 V9 GOOD LAYUP by RADULOVIC,KOSTA(in the paint)

FOUL by RANDALL,JAY 06:00
06:00 SUB OUT by NEVERBICKAS,DOM
06:00 SUB IN by ZAMLOOT,RAY
06:00 MISS FT by RADULOVIC,KOSTA

REBOUND DEF by BURGESS,JADON --
MISS 3PTR by BATES,KADEN 05:44
-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,NATE
05:32 MISS JUMPER by GILLUS,CALEB(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by RADULOVIC,KOSTA
05:28 55-49 V6 GOOD 3PTR by ZAMLOOT,RAY
-- ASSIST by RADULOVIC,KOSTA

05:24 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by ROBINSON,KYE(in the paint) 05:03
= REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,NATE
04:46 MISS 3PTR by ZAMLOOT,RAY
REBOUND DEF by TEAM =
MISS 3PTR by BURGESS,JADON 04:28
REBOUND OFF by BATES,KADEN =
GOOD LAYUP by RANDALL,JAY(in the paint) 04:13 57-49 V8
FOUL by HAMMAD,HASAN 03:59
SUB OUT by BATES,KADEN 03:59
SUB IN by SEWORDOR,JOSH 03:59
03:39 MISS 3PTR by GILLUS,CALEB
= REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
03:38 TURNOVER by TEAM
GOOD LAYUP by BURGESS,JADON(in the paint) 03:25 59-49 V 10
03:08 59-52 V7 GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,NATE
= ASSIST by GILLUS,CALEB
03:06 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
03:06 SUB OUT by RADULOVIC,KOSTA
03:06 SUB IN by MESS,AIDAN
GOOD JUMPER by RANDALL,JAY 02:41 61-52 V9
FOUL by SEWORDOR,JOSH 02:40
02:25 TURNOVER by GILLUS,CALEB
STEAL by RANDALL,JAY 02:25
02:19 FOUL by GILLUS,CALEB
02:19 SUB OUT by MESS,AIDAN
02:19 SUB IN by RADULOVIC,KOSTA
SUB OUT by HAMMAD,HASAN 02:19
SUB IN by BATES,KADEN 02:19
MISS FT by SEWORDOR,JOSH(fastbreak) 02:19

= REBOUND DEF by ZAMLOOT,RAY
02:06 TURNOVER by GILLUS,CALEB



STEAL by ROBINSON,KYE

GOOD FT by RANDALL,JAY

SUB OUT by BATES,KADEN

SUB IN by HAMMAD,HASAN
GOOD FT by RANDALL,JAY

REBOUND DEF by BURGESS,JADON
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by BURGESS,JADON

REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,KYE
TURNOVER by TEAM

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

62-52 V10

63-52 V11

65-52 V13

FOUL by RADULOVIC,KOSTA

SUB OUT by CRAFT,REECE
SUB IN by CARRARA,LORENZO

MISS 3PTR by GILLUS,CALEB
REBOUND OFF by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,NATE

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,NATE
SUB OUT by CARRARA,LORENZO
SUB IN by HERR,JOSH

SUB IN by CRAFT,REECE

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB OUT by HERR,JOSH

SUB OUT by CRAFT,REECE
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,NATE
SUB IN by CARRARA,LORENZO
MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,NATE

MISS 3PTR by ZAMLOOT,RAY



